Class schedule, Bachelor of Nursing Science Program (International Program)
Ramathibodi School of Nursing, Faculty of Medicine Ramathibodi Hospital,
Mahidol University
For students in year 3, First Semester, Academic Year 2025
July 29 to November 21, 2025

Course Hour/week
codes Course Title Course Chair Credits Theory @b/practice
RANI 202  Epidemiology Assoc. Prof. Petcharat 2 2 -
Kerdonfag, Dr.P.H.
RANI 205 Maternal Newborn and Assoc. Prof. Pornsri 3 3 -
Midwifery | Disorntatiwat
RANI 302 Leadership and management Assoc. Prof. Poolsuk Janepanish 2 2 -
for developing quality in Visudtibhan, Ph.D.
nursing »
RANI 303  Gerontological Nursing Instructor Piyawadee Thongyost, 2 2 -
Ph.D.
RANI 305  Nursing of child and Instructor Donruedee 3 3 -
adolescent Kamkhoad, Ph.D. '
LATH 120 Thai Level 1 Instructors, Faculty of Liberal 3 2 2
Arts

1. Class schedule
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2. There will be no class on public holidays and the University’s ceremonial days. Students must

attend activities held by the University on ceremonial days. For activities on other special days,

the work units will designate students to participate as deemed appropriate. The public holidays,

ceremonial days and other special days are listed as follows:

Monday, August 11, 2025
Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Bridge Public holiday
H.M. Queen Sirikit The Queen Mother’s Birthday and
the Mother’s Day (Public holiday)

Saturday, September 6 and Sunday, September 7, 2025 Mahidol Open House 2025

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Mahidol Day (Ceremonial day)

Thursday, October 9 and Friday 10, 2025  Graduation Ceremony for the classesof 2024

Monday, October 13, 2025
Thursday, October 23, 2025
Friday, December 5, 2025

Wednesday, December 10, 2025

3. Examination schedule

H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great Memorial Day
Chulalongkorn Memorial Day (Public holiday)

H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great’s Birthday
and Father’s Day (Public .holiday)

Constitution Day (Public holiday)

3.1 Midterm examination Monday, September 22 -Friday, September 26, 2025

Course Title Date Time Room no.
RANI 305 Nursing of child and Monday, September 22, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
adolescent RANI
RANI 205 Maternal Newborn and Tuesday, September 23, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
Midwifery |
RANI 303 Gerontological Nursing Wednesday, September 24, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
RANI 302 Leadership and Thursday, September 25, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
management for developing quality
in nursing
RANI 202 Epidemiology Friday, September 22, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
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3.2 Final examination Monday, November 24 -Thursday, December 4, 2025

Course Title Date Time Room no.
RANI 305 Nursing of child and Monday, November 24, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
adolescent
RANI 205 Maternal Newborn and Tuesday, November 25, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
Midwifery |
RANI 303 Gerontological Nursing Wednesday, November 26, 2025 | 9.00-11.00 204
RANI 302 Leadership and Thursday, November 27, 2025 9.00-11.00 204
management for developing quality '
in nursing
RANI 202 Epidemiology Friday, November 28, 2025 9.00-11.00 204

3.3 Retake examination

Course Title Date Time Room no.
RANI 305 Nursing of child and Monday, December 1, 2025 9.00-11.00 512
adolescent ’ ‘
RANI 205 Maternal Newborn and Tuesday, December 2, 2025 9.00-11.00 512
Midwifery |
RANI 303 Gerontological Nursing Wednesday, December 3, 2025 9.00-11.00 512
RANI 302 Leadership and Thursday, December 4, 2025 9.00-11.00 512
management for developing quality
in nursing
RANI 202 Epidemiology Thursday, December 4, 2025 13.00-15.00 512

4. The end of the first semester

Monday, December 8, 2025 - Friday, January 26, 2026

Scheduler’s signature.................. Rindapals Date......10..June, W15
(Educator)

Scheduler inspector’s signature ............. '

(Program chair)
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